



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04200117 January 17, 2020 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E4T92
District: District 4 **Counties:** MARTIN **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 130 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44140915201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR-714/MARTIN DOWNS BLVD OVER SOUTH FORK ST.LUCIE RIVER

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$888,985.00	100.00%
2	BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$933,912.98	105.05%
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,172,923.40	131.94%
4	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,243,800.00	139.91%
5	LAMBERT BROS., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,768,300.00	198.91%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 01/30/20 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END DATE: 02/04/20 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200117 January 17, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E4T92
District: District 4 **Counties:** MARTIN **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 130 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44140915201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR-714/MARTIN DOWNS BLVD OVER SOUTH FORK ST.LUCIE RIVER

The Improvements under this Contract consist of but is not limited to the removal and replacement of the fender system on Bridge No. 890038 Martin Downs Boulevard over the South Fork of St. Lucie River in Martin County.

Pre-Qualified: Contractor must be pre-qualified

Performance Bond: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44140915201		(1.000) LS	67,000.00000	67,000.00	183,684.57000	183,684.57	166,650.00000	166,650.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44140915201		(130.000) DA (LS)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	67,033.00000	67,033.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
0015 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		340.000 LF	17.65000	6,001.00	23.12000	7,860.80	17.21000	5,851.40
0020 0110 71 1 BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL		288.000 LF	243.00000	69,984.00	155.51000	44,786.88	243.75000	70,200.00
0025 0471 3 3 POLYMERIC FENDER SYSTEM, 201-400 KIP-FT 44140915201 890038		(1.000) LS	690,000.00000	690,000.00	580,547.73000	580,547.73	872,222.00000	872,222.00
0035 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44140915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$888,985.00		\$933,912.98		\$1,172,923.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200117 January 17, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4T92

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$888,985.00		\$933,912.98		1,172,923.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200117 January 17, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4T92

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) LAMBERT BROS., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44140915201		(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44140915201		(130.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00		
0015 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		340.000 LF	10.00000	3,400.00	75.00000	25,500.00		
0020 0110 71 1 BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL		288.000 LF	1,050.00000	302,400.00	600.00000	172,800.00		
0025 0471 3 3 POLYMERIC FENDER SYSTEM, 201-400 KIP-FT 44140915201 890038		(1.000) LS	688,000.00000	688,000.00	1,285,000.00000	1,285,000.00		
0035 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44140915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,243,800.00		\$1,768,300.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,243,800.00		\$1,768,300.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200117 January 17, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E4T92

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.